

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

AUG 31 1984 Revisor of Statutes Bureau

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-12-84 been compared by me with the original order on file in this office of the Department of Natural Resources, Madison, Wisconsin, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original order; that said order was duly passed and published as set forth therein.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department of Natural Resources at General Executive Facility this 30 th day

SEAL

AUG 3 1 1984

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD AMENDING RULES

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

IN THE MATTER of amending
s. NR 20.04(3)(d)2.e. of the Wisconsin
Administrative Code pertaining to
snagging in Manitowoc County

F-12-84

Analysis Prepared by the Department of Natural Resources

The amendment of s. NR 20.04(3)(d)2.e., Wis. Adm. Code, deletes the Manitowoc River and the Lake Michigan shoreline in Manitowoc county from the list of waters open to snagging for trout and salmon. It also changes the description of the portion of the Little Manitowoc river that is open to snagging. The primary reasons are to respond to changes in fish management practices on the Manitowoc river, and to reduce the snagging harvest of lake trout along Lake Michigan and the Little Manitowoc river.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by ss. 29.085, 29.174(2)(a) and 227.014(2)(a), Stats., the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends rules interpreting ss. 29.085 and 29.174(2)(a), Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. NR 20.04(3)(d)2.e. is amended to read:

NR 20.04(3)(d)2.e. Manitowoc county - East Twin river from the 17th Street bridge in the city of Two Rivers upstream to the first dam, West Twin river from the Washington Street bridge in the city of Two Rivers upstream to the first dam, Manitowoe-river-from-the-8th-Street-bridge-in-the-eity-of Manitowoe-upstream-to-the-first-dam, and the Little Manitowoc river and-the-Lake-Michigan-shoreline-while-fishing-from-shore-within-300-feet-of-the-mouth-of-the-Little-Manitowoe-river upstream from the East Cleveland Avenue bridge in the city of Manitowoc.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on June 27, 1984.

The rules contained herein shall take effect on October 1, 1984.
Dated at Madison, Wisconsin
STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
By Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary
(SEAL)